# P \$40.00 25857

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/18/2003

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XDX Inc.		07/18/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XDX Innovation Refrigeration, LLC	
Street Address:	3176 N. Kennicott Avenue	
City:	Arlington Heights	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60004	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2585785	XSTREAM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, lwdemarte@michaelbest.com,

dsternig@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Luke W. DeMarte c/o Michael Best Address Line 1: 180 N. Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	017881-9007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke W. DeMarte
Signature:	/luke w. demarte/

REEL: 003785 FRAME: 0800

TRADEMARK

900107729

Date:	05/30/2008	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=C0854770#page1.tif		
source=C0854770#page2.tif		
source=C0854770#page3.tif		

### Delaware

PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"XDX INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "XDX INNOVATIVE REFRIGERATION, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "XDX INNOVATIVE REFRIGERATION, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2003, AT 5:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

3679324 8100M 070535074



Warriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5658160

DATE: 05-08-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:42 PM 07/18/2003 FILED 05:35 PM 07/18/2003 SRV 030473790 - 3679324 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF XDX, INC. INTO XDX INNOVATIVE REFRIGERATION, LLC

\*\*\*\*\*\*

The undersigned limited liability company

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent enviries to the merger are as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation/Formation

XDX, Inc.

Delaware

XDX Innovative Refrigeration, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities to the merger in accordance with the requirements of §264(c) of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and §18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving entity to the merger is XDX Innovative Refrigeration, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of XDX Innovative Refrigeration, LLC, a Delaware limited liability which is surviving the merger, will be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: That the Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the entity surviving the merger, the address of which is 3176 North Kennicott Avenue, Arlington Heights, IL 60004.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity to the merger.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

Dated: July 18, 2003

/s/ Jim Eisenberg
Jim Eisenberg, Authorized Person

90126109

**RECORDED: 05/30/2008**